

Work Order.

Databank Information 458 PIKE ROAD

(800) 873-9426 WWW.DATABANKIMX.COM

HUNTINGDON VALLEY, PA 19006

Initiated By Requester: Francheska Torruellas Email: ftorruellas@databankimx.com

Work Description

Up to (8) hours Professional Services to update the existing 'OnBase Integration Service' so that any alphanumeric Keywords longer than its maximum allowed number of characters are automatically and silently truncated to store only the first characters up to that maximum amount. FHFC will accept responsibility then for any "data loss" that may occur as a result of losing Keyword Value data after the 'Keyword data length' number of characters. Update both the "Upload Document" and "Update Document" functions.

Service Item	Estimated Hours	Rate(\$/H)	Estimated Total
Professional Service	8	\$ <mark>250</mark>	\$ 2,000.00

Agreement Terms

- The terms in this agreement are bound to any previously approved MASTER SERVICES AGREEMENT (MSA) between Client and DataBank.
- DataBank will perform project management activities as it relates to this Work Order including resourcing, planning and budget management.
- The Work Order will terminate and become no longer valid 30 days after the Client Approval Date.
- The Work Order is no longer valid if not signed within 30 days from the Work Order Date.



Angeliki G. Sellers, CFO

Kendra Deutsch

Databank Approval

- By signing and approving this Work Order, I am confirming that I have the authority to approve the use of my company's funds for DataBank Professional Services.
- . Refer to the WO# in all correspondence and in your payment.
- Time and materials will be billed monthly.
- Invoices shall be paid within 30 days from the invoice . date.
- Any applicable tax will be added to the Invoice.

3/13/2025

Date

03/20/2025 Date

WO#: HSI6117-02-18-2025 DATE: 2/18/2025

Customer Information

COMPANY: Florida Housing Finance Corporation ATTN: David Hearn ADDRESS: 227 N Bronough Street Suite 5000 CITY, ST, ZIP: Tallahassee, FL 32301

Requested By

Requester: Nathan Sinclair Email: nathan.sinclair@floridahousing.org